
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1446
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2003
INTERACTIONS WITH RUSSIA
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Russia have decided to initiate IT interactions; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The latest bilateral interaction in the field of IT was under the aegis of the India-Russia Working Group on IT, which met at New
Delhi on 7.4.2003.
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